

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1005/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in CRLMA
No.1187/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CARISSA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S MAHABAL REALTY PVT.LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 8132 of 2013(With office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
in SLP 1005/2013
and for respondent
nos.2 & 3

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jadendra Lal, Adv.
in SLP 8132/2013 Ms. Yasmin Tarapore, Adv.
and for respondent Mr. Sudhir Makkar, Adv.
in SLP 1005/2013 for M/S. Janendra Lal & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
for Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Advocate accepts notice
on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 in S.L.P.(Criminal) No.
8132/2013.

Learned counsel for the parties state that the
parties are negotiating an out of Court settlement and as
such proceedings in this case be deferred for some time.

List after the summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar