

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1005/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012
in CRLMA No. 1187/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

CARISSA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHABAL REALTY PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8132/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Janendra Lal, Adv.
Ms. Yasmin Tarapar, Adv.
M/s. Janendra Lal & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that the matter has been
amicably settled between the parties.

In view of the settlement, both the special leave petitions
are dismissed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master